CURRICULUM VITAE



Name

Age : Date of birth: **Dr. Edward L. Nazareth.** M.S. (Ortho), D. Ortho. 63 years. 29 January 1959

401, Anvita Apartments,

Kankanady Old Road, Kankanady Mangalore-575002, Karnataka

Residence

Telephone:

Designation:

Institution:

9845578782 Professor

Srinivas Institute of Medical Sciences and Research, Mukka, Mangalore-574 146

E-mail

dredwardortho@gmail.com

Professional Qualifications:

M.B.B.S. : 1982 Mysore Medical College, Mysore.D.Ortho. : 1986 Mysore Medical College, Mysore.M.S. (Ortho.): 1987 Mysore Medical College, Mysore*.

India

Teaching Experience:

Assistant Professor	:	01-02-1993 to 31-12-1996
Associate Professor	:	01-01-1997 to 15-10-2006
Professor	:	16-10-2006 to 31-01-2021
Institution	:	Fr. Muller's Medical College, Mangalore.
Professor	:	01-01-2022 till date
Institution	:	Srinivas Institute of Medical Science&Reasearch,

Mukka, Mangalore

 Recognized as a postgraduate teacher by Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka from the academic year 1996-97.
(Ref: ACA/PGT- MED/Fr. M/ 60/ 97-98) TIN no: 1514

Postgraduate Examiner: Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Bangalore MGR Health University, Chennai Manipal University, Manipal Goa University, Goa Kerala Health University, Kerala Vinayaka University, Salem Sri Aurobindo Institue of Medical Sciences, Indore

• Has been a resource person for the annual postgraduate teaching programs at Calicut, Trivandrum, Hyderabad, Bangalore and Belgavi.

Academic posts held:

- Authored 'Text book of Orthopaedics-as per CBME curriculum of NMC' published by CBS Publishers, New Delhi in 2022
- Member of 'Post graduate Board of Studies' at Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Bangalore from 2018 to 2021.
- Editor: Journal of Karnataka Orthopaedic Association, 2003,2012 to 2014
- Editor: Journal of Orthopaedic Association of South Indian States 2004 to 2007
- Secretary General of Karnataka Orthopaedic Association from 2015-2018
- President Canara Orthopaedic Association 2020-2021
- President Karnataka Orthopaedic Association, 2023-24.

Dr. Edward L. Nazareth.